PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Bogart Governing Authority does hereby announce the millage rate for 2025 will be set at a meeting to be held at the
Bogart Historical Agriculture Building, 125 E. Thompson Street, Bogart GA, on 08/11/25 at 7:00 pm. Pursuant to the requirements
of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following as a presentation of the current year's tax digest five-year history.

Clarke 2021 2022
Real & Personal
Motor Vehicles
Mobile Homes
Timber-100%
Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest
less Exemptions
Net Digest
Gross M & O
Less Rollback
Net M&O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied
Net Tax $ Increase
Net Tax % Increase

2023
7,650,274
72,980
3,559

0

0
7,726,813
6,598
7,720,215
7.608
5.223
2.385

18,410
18,410
100.00%

2024
8,325,589
79,140
3,559

0

0
8,408,288
9,422
8,398,866
7.423
5.222
2.201

18,489
80
0.43%

2025
9,023,034
83,930
3,559

0

0
9,110,523
252,377
8,858,146
7.084
5.054
2.030

17,982
-507
-2.74%




