PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Bogart Governing Authority does hereby announce the millage rate for **2025** will be set at a meeting to be held at the Bogart Historical Agriculture Building, 125 E. Thompson Street, Bogart GA, on **08/11/25** at **7:00 pm.** Pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following as a presentation of the current year's tax digest five-year history.

Clarke	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Real & Personal			7,650,274	8,325,589	9,023,034
Motor Vehicles			72,980	79,140	83,930
Mobile Homes			3,559	3,559	3,559
Timber-100%			0	0	0
Heavy Duty Equipment			0	0	0
Gross Digest			7,726,813	8,408,288	9,110,523
less Exemptions			6,598	9,422	252,377
Net Digest			7,720,215	8,398,866	8,858,146
Gross M & O			7.608	7.423	7.084
Less Rollback			5.223	5.222	5.054
Net M&O Millage Rate			2.385	2.201	2.030
Net Taxes Levied			18,410	18,489	17,982
Net Tax \$ Increase			18,410	80	-507
Net Tax % Increase			100.00%	0.43%	-2.74%